

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Text

File #: 37390, Version: 1

Fiscal Note

No Additional cost to the City of Madison is expected.

Title

Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to execute Addendum No. 2 to the Contract for Professional Services with Strand Associates Inc. for development of a comprehensive Lake Wingra Watershed Management Plan. **Body**

WHEREAS, The City of Madison has previously entered into a contract for Professional Services with Strand Associates Inc. for development of a comprehensive Lake Wingra Watershed Management Plan; and

WHEREAS, Addendum #1 has been previously approved to allow Strand to complete additional work and revisions/corrections to the City of Madison's stormwater model and to complete a recalculation of the chloride loading to Lake Wingra;

WHEREAS, the above additional work has resulted in a need to extend the timeline on the project

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk area authorized to execute addendum #2 to the existing Lake Wingra Watershed Management Plan agreement with Strand Associates Inc. to extend the project to have a completion date of December 31, 2015.